CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

3 May 2024

Elmwood CLO 29 Ltd. (Issuer)

Change of Name

On 8 June 2021, the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange (**Exchange**) admitted to listing U.S.\$310,000,000 Class A Floating Rate Notes due 2034, U.S.\$70,000,000 Class B Floating Rate Notes due 2034, U.S.\$24,500,000 Class C Deferrable Floating Rate Notes due 2034, U.S.\$60,500,000 Class D Deferrable Fixed Rate Notes due 2034 and U.S.\$22,500,000 Class E Deferrable Fixed Rate Notes due 2034.

The Issuer now announces that on 26 April 2024 by special resolutions, the Issuer changed its name from Logan CLO I, Ltd. to Elmwood CLO 29 Ltd.

For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the Issuer as follows:

Appleby Global Services (Cayman) Limited 71 Fort Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, KY-1106, Cayman Islands.